### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lei Wang	08/14/2012
Hongwei Zhu	08/14/2012
Farzin Aghdasi	08/14/2012
Greg Millar	08/14/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pelco, Inc.
Street Address:	3500 Pelco Way
City:	Clovis
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93612

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13340564

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9783410136 **Phone**: 978-341-0036

Email: donna.bartolone@hbsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Solomon

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4862.1029-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Bartolone

PATENT

REEL: 028849 FRAME: 0665

\$40,00 133405

502037639

## **Total Attachments: 8**

source=48621029000Assignment#page1.tif source=48621029000Assignment#page2.tif source=48621029000Assignment#page3.tif source=48621029000Assignment#page4.tif source=48621029000Assignment#page5.tif source=48621029000Assignment#page6.tif source=48621029000Assignment#page7.tif source=48621029000Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 028849 FRAME: 0666

**Joint** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Lei Wang, Hongwei Zhu, Farzin Aghdasi and Greg Millar, have invented a certain improvement in Method And System For Video Coding With Noise Filtering described in an application for Patent,

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR $\S$ 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application:
$\boxtimes$	the specification of which is United States Application No. 13/340,564, filed December 29, 2011;
	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [ ], filed [ ], which designates the United States of America [and is assigned United States Application No. [ ]];
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [ ].

WHEREAS, **Pelco**, **Inc.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the **State of Deleware**, and having a usual place of business at **3500 Pelco Way**, **Clovis**, **California 93612** desires to confirm its interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for any and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, including any and all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the

> PATENT REEL: 028849 FRAME: 0667

Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation, continuation-in-part applications, and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

	A
Inventor's Signature:	Want
-	Lei Wang
State/Commonwealth of	
County of	
On this day of	20 , before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Lei Wang,	
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	vidence of identification, which was
	/ 0
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the forego	a the foregoing instrument in my presence, and bing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
/	(print name)
	My Commission expires/

Inventor's Signature:	Mr	ysh	
	H	ongwei Zhu	
State/Commonwealth of			
of County of			
On this or public, personally appear		20	_, before me, the undersigned notary
personally know	n to me, or		<del>\</del>
proved to me the	rough satisfactory ev	vidence of iden	tification, which was
		<i>j</i>	
			instrument in my presence, and as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)		Notary Public	,
			(print name)
			ion expires/
Inventor's Signature:	F.Ag	Mei	
	F⁄a:	rzin Aghdasi	
State/Commonwealth			
of County of			
On this or public, personally appear			, before me, the undersigned notary
personally know	n to me, or	10/3	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was			
		X	
			instrument in my presence, and as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	/4º	Notary Public	<b>)</b>
	,		(print name)
		My Commiss	ion expires/

Inventor's Signature:		
Greg	Millar	
State/Commonwealth of County of		
On this day of	20 before me, the undersigned notary	
	, before me, the undersigned notary	
public, personally appeared Greg Millar,		
	~ W	
personally known to me, or	/ N	
personally known to me, or		
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was		
to be the person whose name was signed on the	foregoing instrument in my presence, and	
acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing is		
acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing i	issiument as mis/her nee act and deed.	
(SEAL) Not	ary Public	
	(print name)	
My	Commission expires//	

		*****************	
State of California	}		
County of French	J		
On Side before me, Jen personally appeared Lei Wong	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	Oblic.	
personally appeared Lei Wong	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
,	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
JAMIE BATEN  CUMM. #1822760 SP  MOTORY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA CO  FRESNO COUNTY  FRESNO COUNTY	who proved to me on the basis of satisfate the person(s) whose name(s) is/are swithin instrument and acknowledge he/she/they executed the same in his/hecapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their significant instrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY of the State of California that the foregot true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	subscribed to the ed to me that or/their authorized gnature(s) on the upon behalf of a instrument.  Y under the laws	
	Signature		
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Pub	lic	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.			
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>			
Title or Type of Document: ADSTANCE			
Document Date:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	
Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	_	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

	**************************************	
State of California	1	
County of Fresho	}	
·		
On Similar before me, So	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared 1-tonque: 21	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
JAMIE BATEN COMM. #1822760  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF FRESNO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Nov. 15, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IONAL	
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.	
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date: Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OFSIGNER	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California  County of	Here Insert Name and Tiple of the Officer  That as insert Name(s) of Signer(s)	
JAMIE BATEN COMM. #1822760 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF FRESNO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Nov. 15, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it n	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document	
and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea  Description of Attached Document	ttacnment of this form to another document.	
Title or Type of Document:	nt	
Document Date:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California	}
County of France	
On SIMI2 before me, Some Baten Dotag Riblic, personally appeared Organiller	
Name(s) of Signer(s)	
JAMIE BATEN COMM. #1822760 S NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA S FRESNO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Nov. 15, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: <u>assignment</u>	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Other: Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OFSIGNER
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 028849 FRAME: 0674

**RECORDED: 08/27/2012**